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AQl

AQ2

TE4
TES

Code

BN1
BN2
BN3
BN4
BN5
BN6
BN7
BN8
BN10

BN11
BN12
BN13
BN14
FG12
FG14
TE1
TE10
TE11
WB1
WB2
WB3
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Capital Grant Options Lists

Each group has a maximum value of £20,000

Air Quality Options

Option

Automatic slurry scraper

Low ammonia emission flooring for
livestock buildings

Supply and plant a tree

Supplement for use of individual tree-
shelters

Payment Rate

£2,760 per passageway/
channel
£72/m2

£1.28/tree
£1.60/unit

Boundaries, Trees and Orchards options

Option

Stone-faced bank repair
Stone-Faced bank restoration

Earth bank creation

Earth bank restoration

Hedgerow laying

Hedgerow coppicing

Hedgerow gapping up

Hedgerow supplement — casting up
Hedgerow supplement — top binding and
staking

Planting new hedgerows

Stone wall restoration

Top wiring — stone wall

Stone wall supplement — stone from quarry
Wooden field gate

Badger gate

Planting standard hedgerow tree
Coppicing bankside trees

Tree surgery

Small wildlife box

Medium wildlife box

Large wildlife box
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Payment Rate

£31/m
£86/m
£13.50/m
£7/m
£9.40/m
£4/m
£9.50/m
£3/m
£3.40/m

£11.60/m
£25/m
£3.60/m
£44/m
£390/gate
£135/gate
£8.80/tree
£52/tree
£96.50/£200 per tree
£28.50/box
£39/box
£100/box
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Code

FG1
FG2
FG3
FG4
FG15
Lv3
Lv4
LV5
LV6
Lv7
Lv8
RP1
RP2
RP3
RP4
RP5
RP6
RP7
RP9
RP10
RP11
RP12
RP13
RP14
RP15
RP16
RP17
RP18
RP19
RP20
RP21
RP22
RP23

RP24
RP25
RP26
RP27
RP28

RP29

RP30

WN5
WN6

Water quality options
Option

Fencing

Sheep netting

Permanent electric fencing

Rabbit fencing supplement

Water gates

Hard bases for livestock drinkers

Hard bases for livestock feeders

Pasture pumps and associated pipework

Ram pumps and associated pipework

Livestock troughs

Pipework associated with livestock troughs

Resurfacing of gateways

Gateway relocation

Watercourse crossings

Livestock and machinery hardcore tracks

Cross drains

Installation of piped culverts in ditches

Sediment ponds and traps

Earth banks and soil bunds

Silt filtration dams or seepage barriers

Swales

Check dams

Yard —underground drainage pipework

Yard inspection pit

Concrete yard renewal

Rainwater goods

Storage tanks underground

Above ground tanks

First flush rainwater diverters and downpipe filters
Relocation of sheep dips and pens

Relocation of sheep pens only

Sheep dip drainage aprons and sumps

Installation of livestock drinking troughs (in draining pens
for freshly dipped sheep)

Lined biobed plus pesticide loading and washdown area
Lined biobed with existing washdown area

Biofilters

Sprayer or applicator load and washdown area

Roofing (sprayer washdown area, manure storage area,
livestock gathering area, slurry stores, silage stores)
Self-supporting covers for slurry and anaerobic digestate
stores

Floating covers for slurry and anaerobic digestate stores
and lagoons

Pond management (100 square metres or less)

Pond management (more than 100 square metres)
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Payment Rate

£f4/m
£4.90/m
£4.90/m
£2.50/m
£240/gate
£110/base
£170/base
£220/pump
£1,480/pump
£110/trough
£2.65/m
£92/gateway
£340/gateway
£300/crossing
£33/m
£245/drain
£340/culvert
£10/m?2
£155/unit
£75/unit
£5.95/m?2
£42/unit
£5.50/m
£200/unit
£27.14/m?2
£11.40/m
£350/m3
£100/m3
£125/unit
£3,675/unit
£1,830/unit
£18.25/m?2
£68/unit

£118/m?2
£77/m2
£990/unit
£40/m?2
£62/m2

£30.50/m2
£5.60/m2

£270/pond
£170/100m2
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