

Capital Grant Options Lists

Each group has a maximum value of £20,000

Air Quality Options					
Code	Option	Payment Rate	CSFO approval required?		
AQ1	Automatic slurry scraper	£2,760 per passageway/ channel	Y		
AQ2	Low ammonia emission flooring for livestock buildings	£72/m2	Y		
TE4	Supply and plant a tree	£1.28/tree	Υ		
TE5	Supplement for use of individual tree- shelters	£1.60/unit	Υ		

Boundaries, Trees and Orchards options					
Code	Option	Payment Rate	CSFO approval required?		
BN1	Stone-faced bank repair	£31/m	N		
BN2	Stone-Faced bank restoration	£86/m	N		
BN3	Earth bank creation	£13.50/m	N		
BN4	Earth bank restoration	£7/m	N		
BN5	Hedgerow laying	£9.40/m	N		
BN6	Hedgerow coppicing	£4/m	N		
BN7	Hedgerow gapping up	£9.50/m	N		
BN8	Hedgerow supplement – casting up	£3/m	N		
BN10	Hedgerow supplement – top binding and staking	£3.40/m	N		
BN11	Planting new hedgerows	£11.60/m	N		
BN12	Stone wall restoration	£25/m	N		
BN13	Top wiring – stone wall	£3.60/m	N		
BN14	Stone wall supplement – stone from quarry	£44/m	N		
FG12	Wooden field gate	£390/gate	N		
FG14	Badger gate	£135/gate	N		
TE1	Planting standard hedgerow tree	£8.80/tree	N		
TE10	Coppicing bankside trees	£52/tree	N		
TE11	Tree surgery	£96.50/£200 per tree	N		
WB1	Small wildlife box	£28.50/box	N		
WB2	Medium wildlife box	£39/box	N		
WB3	Large wildlife box	£100/box	N		



Water quality options					
Code	Option	Payment Rate	CSFO approval required?		
FG1	Fencing	£4/m	N		
FG2	Sheep netting	£4.90/m	N		
FG3	Permanent electric fencing	£4.90/m	N		
FG4	Rabbit fencing supplement	£2.50/m	N		
FG15	Water gates	£240/gate	N		
LV3	Hard bases for livestock drinkers	£110/base	N		
LV4	Hard bases for livestock feeders	£170/base	N		
LV5	Pasture pumps and associated pipework	£220/pump	N		
LV6	Ram pumps and associated pipework	£1,480/pump	N		
LV7	Livestock troughs	£110/trough	N		
LV8	Pipework associated with livestock troughs	£2.65/m	N		
RP1	Resurfacing of gateways	£92/gateway	N		
RP2	Gateway relocation	£340/gateway	N		
RP3	Watercourse crossings	£300/crossing	N		
RP4	Livestock and machinery hardcore tracks	£33/m	Υ		
RP5	Cross drains	£245/drain	N		
RP6	Installation of piped culverts in ditches	£340/culvert	N		
RP7	Sediment ponds and traps	£10/m2	N		
RP9	Earth banks and soil bunds	£155/unit	N		
RP10	Silt filtration dams or seepage barriers	£75/unit	N		
RP11	Swales	£5.95/m2	N		
RP12	Check dams	£42/unit	N		
RP13	Yard – underground drainage pipework	£5.50/m	Υ		
RP14	Yard inspection pit	£200/unit	Υ		
RP15	Concrete yard renewal	£27.14/m2	Υ		
RP16	Rainwater goods	£11.40/m	N		
RP17	Storage tanks underground	£350/m3	Υ		
RP18	Above ground tanks	£100/m3	Υ		
RP19	First flush rainwater diverters and downpipe filters	£125/unit	Υ		
RP20	Relocation of sheep dips and pens	£3,675/unit	Υ		
RP21	Relocation of sheep pens only	£1,830/unit	Υ		
RP22	Sheep dip drainage aprons and sumps	£18.25/m2	Υ		
RP23	Installation of livestock drinking troughs (in draining pens for freshly dipped sheep)	£68/unit	Y		
RP24	Lined biobed plus pesticide loading and washdown area	£118/m2	Υ		
RP25	Lined biobed with existing washdown area	£77/m2	Υ		
RP26	Biofilters	£990/unit	N		
RP27	Sprayer or applicator load and washdown area	£40/m2	Υ		
RP28	Roofing (sprayer washdown area, manure storage area, livestock gathering area, slurry stores, silage stores)	£62/m2	Y		
RP29	Self-supporting covers for slurry and anaerobic digestate stores	£30.50/m2	Υ		
RP30	Floating covers for slurry and anaerobic digestate stores and lagoons	£5.60/m2	Υ		
WN5	Pond management (100 square metres or less)	£270/pond	N		
WN6	Pond management (more than 100 square metres)	£170/100m2	N		